25

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.~~MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

Item.

18
19

20
21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28
29

80
81

32
83

HOWSTO OO N

[,

DISTRICT COURTS-—continued.
VOTE No. 21—continued.

Bailiff at Westport (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate’s’

Court £125, and Office Cleaner £25) ...

Clerk at Reefton (also Clerk to Resident Magls-
trate’s Court £250, Regis'rar of Electors, £20, and
Registrar of Births &e. fees)

Clerk at Gr eymouth (also Clerk Resident Maglstmte ]
Court £200, Registrar Births &e. fees, and Reglstrar
of Electors £25)

Bailiff at Greymouth (also Bailiff Resident Maglstrate 8
Court £130)

Clerk at Hokitika (also Deputv Reglstrar Supreme
Court £25, Clerk Resident Magistrate’s Court £275,
Receiver of Gold Revenue nil, and Registrar of
Electors £25)

Bailiff at Hokittka (also Bailiff Resident Magwtrates
Court £150, and Crown Lands and Forest Ranger
£70)

Timaru, O’hmsfokurch Ashburton, Oammu Dzmedm, Queens-
z‘own Lowrence, and Im:mcargzll—-—‘

Judge

Clerk at Timaru (also Clerk Resident M aglstrafce s Court
£200, and Registrar of Electors £25)

Clerk at Oamaru (also Resident Magistrate’s Court
£200, Registrar of Electors £25, and Registrar of
Births &e. £50)

Clerk at Ashburton (also Clerk Resident Maglstlate ]
Court £160) ..

Office Cleaner at Ashburton ...

Clerk at Dunedin (also Olerk Resident’ Maglstrates
Court £300)

Clerk at Invercargill (also Reglstrar Supreme Court £5O
Sheriff nil, Clerk Resident Magistrate’s Court £150,
Registrar of Electors £25, and Registrar of Marriages
£25)

2 Bailiffs, Lawrence and Queenstown at £25 (also
Bailiffs Resident Magistrates” Courts, 1 at £225, and
1 at £175)

Travelling Expenses of Judges “and Olerks of above
Courts ;
Fees and Expenses to be returned to Bailiffs..

Torar—Yora No. 21

RESIDENT MAGISTRATES & WARDENS’ COURTS.
1882-83. 1881-82.
Total number of officers ... 264 266,
VOTE No. 22,
Auckland, Onehunga, and Otahuhu—
Clerk (wlso Clerk of Distriet Court £75)
Clerk
Clerk
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff and Bailiff District Court
Messenger (also Stamps £20) ..
Interpreter (also Supreme Court£50 and Native £100)
Office Cleaner (also Stamp Office £l3)
Clerk at Onehunga and Otahuhu
Travelling Allowance
Rent, Otahuhu

4—B. 3.

1882-83.

25
25
40

20

25
30

900
75

50

1,200 |
50

4,763

200.
300
100
160
130
50
50
13
170
15




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

