Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV .- MINISTER OF JUSTICE-continued.

Item.				
		1882–83.		
		£	£	
	DISTRICT COURTS—continued.			
	VOTE No. 21—continued.			
18	Bailiff at Westport (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's Court £125, and Office Cleaner £25)	25		
19	Clerk at Reefton (also Clerk to Resident Magis-			
į	trate's Court £250, Registrar of Electors, £20, and Registrar of Births &c. fees)	25	•	
20	Clerk at Greymouth (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £200, Registrar Births &c. fees, and Registrar			
01	of Electors £25)	40		1, 4
21	Bailiff at Greymouth (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's Court £130)	20		
22	Clerk at Hokitika (also Deputy Registrar Supreme Court £25, Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £275,			
	Receiver of Gold Revenue nil, and Registrar of	2-		
23	Electors £25) Bailiff at Hokitika (also Bailiff Resident Magistrate's	25		
	Court £150, and Crown Lands and Forest Ranger £70)	30		
	Timaru, Christchurch, Ashburton, Oamaru, Dunedin, Queens-			
24	town, Lawrence, and Invercargill— Judge	900		
25	Clerk at Timaru (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £200, and Registrar of Electors £25)	75		
26	Clerk at Oamaru (also Resident Magistrate's Court	, 0		1, 2
	£200, Registrar of Electors £25, and Registrar of Births &c. £50)	50		
27	Clerk at Ashburton (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £160)	25		
28	Office Cleaner at Ashburton	- 3		
29	Clerk at Dunedin (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £300)	25		
30	Clerk at Invercargill (also Registrar Supreme Court £50, Sheriff nil, Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £150,			
	Registrar of Electors £25, and Registrar of Marriages £25)	50		
31	2 Bailiffs, Lawrence and Queenstown, at £25 (also	50		1
	Bailiffs Resident Magistrates' Courts, 1 at £225, and 1 at £175)	50		
32	Travelling Expenses of Judges and Clerks of above	1,200		
83	Fees and Expenses to be returned to Bailiffs	50		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 21		4,7	63
	RESIDENT MAGISTRATES' & WARDENS' COURTS.			
	Total number of officers 264 266.			
İ	VOTE No. 22. Auckland, Onehunga, and Otahuhu—			
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Clerk (also Clerk of District Court £75)	200 300		S
3	Clerk Clerk	.100		J. J.
4 5	Bailiff	$\begin{array}{c c} 160 \\ 130 \end{array}$		Į.
6	Messenger (also Stamps £20)	50 50		
8	Interpreter (also Supreme Court £50, and Native £100) Office Cleaner (also Stamp Office £13)	13	,	
9	Clerk at Onehunga and Otahuhu Travelling Allowance	$\begin{array}{c c} 170 \\ 15 \end{array}$		
11	Rent, Otahuhu	6		
•	4—B. 3.	J		